GAME STATS
Utah Shock vs. Zion Lions
4/29/17, 7:00 PM
Regular Season
anther stadium

| [1]2]3][4]otal
[utah Shock| 0 [ 7] o ][0 7 |
[Zion Lions o [[7][7][7] 21 |

SCORING SUMMARY:

1st Quarter

2nd Quarter

ZL: Bailey Glass 8 yd Pass from Diarra Fields (CNV) 0-6
ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 0-7

US: Kelvin Jones 13 yd Pass from Steven Vincent (CNV) 6-7
US: Bryce Kennington (PAT) 7-7

3rd Quarter

ZL: Prentiss Miller 1 yd Rush (TD) 7-13

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 7-14

4th Quarter

ZL: Jorey Hansen 9 yd Rush (TD) 7-20

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 7-21

Game Summary Utah Shock Zion Lions

First Downs 19 18
Rushes-Yards 32 72 25 169
Recep-Yards 16 161 7 69
Passing Yards 161 69
Comp-Attempts 16 27 7 14
TD-INT 1 1 1 1
Fumbles-Lost 1 0 2 2
Penalties-Yards 8 100 9 78
3rd Down Conv 6 17 1 6
4th Down Conv 1 3 1 3
FG Made-Att 0 2 0 0
Tackles 0 0
Sacks-Yards 0 0
Time of Possession 59:18 50:46
RUSHING LEADERS:
No. Player Rushes Yards TDs Fumbles No. Player Rushes Yards TDs Fumbles
28 MattMann 10 52 0 O 5 52”;3 0 72 0 1
34 Ik Ubani 8 2 0 0 p Misiy 61 0 0
Tupe
Weston Jore
12 poo 1 11 0 0 25 Han;’en 3 23 1 0

10 Steven 13 -13 0 1 8 Diarra 2 8 0 0



Vincent

PASSING LEADERS:

No. Player

Steven
10 Vincent

RECEIVING LEADERS:
Rec

No. Player
18 Kelvin
Jones
Graham
11 gmith
34 Ik Ubani
5 Daniel
Ottesen
12 Weston
Rees
16 Jordan
Hansen
v Garrett
Culbertson

FIELD GOAL LEADERS:
Made

No. Player

Bryce
13 Kennington

PUNTING LEADERS:
Punts

No. Player

Bryce
13 Kennington

Comp Att YardsTD

16

N

=

N

N

KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS:

No. Player

Daniel
Ottesen

19 Cj Ubani
Kelvin

5

Ret

3
1

27 161 1
Yards TDs
83 1

23 0

13 0

13 0

13 0

11 0

5 0

Att Avg Long
2 00 O
Avg Long
32.5 38
Yards TDs
47 0

11 0

INT

27

28

No.

No.

16

81

No.

No.

33

No.

16

Fields
Michael
Matalolo
Clifton
Smith
Prentiss
Miller

1

6

Player Comp

Diarra 5
Fields

Misi
Tupe

Player Rec
Josh
Ford

Justin
Fulton
Bailey
Glass

1

2

Rj Best 1

Player Made

Player Punts

Dillon

Bishoff 1

Player Ret

Justin

Fulton 2

4 0 0
1 0 0
0 1 0

Att YardsTD

10 50 1
2 10 0
Yards TDs

33 0

16 0

10 1

10 0

Att Avg Long

Avg Long
350 35

Yards TDs
34 0

INT



18 Jones

PUNT RETURN LEADERS:
Ret

No. Player

19 Cj Ubani

DEFENSIVE LEADERS:

Yards TDs

No. Player Tackles Sacks Yards INT
PLAY BY PLAY:
Qtr Down To Go Ball On Team No. Player
1st 1 10 ZL35 ZL 33 Dillon Bishoff
Daniel
us > Ottesen
st 1 10 US25 US 10 Jteven
Vincent
1st 2 7 Us 28 US 28 Matt Mann
st 3 4 Us31 US
st 3 9  US26 US 10 oeven
Vincent
Us 16 Jordan
Hansen
1st 1 10 UsS 37 US 34 Ik Ubani
1st 2 6 Us41 US 28 Matt Mann
st 3 1  US46 US 10 Seven
Vincent
st 1 10 US48 US 10 Jeven
Vincent
us 34 Ik Ubani
1st 1 10 ZL39 US 34 Ik Ubani
1st 2 9 ZL 38 US 28 Matt Mann
st 3 4 ZL 33 US 28 Matt Mann
st 4 2  zZL31 US 10 oweven
Vincent
1st 10 50 ZL 28 Prentiss Miller
1st 18 ZL42 ZL
ZL
ZL
us
st 1 10 US48 US 10 Jeven
Vincent
Us 5 Daniel

Ottesen

No. Player Ret

Jorey
Hansen

Yards TDs

0

No. Player Tackles Sacks Yards INT

Misi

2 0.0

Tupe

Type
Kickoff

Kick return

Rush
Rush
Penalty: False Start

Completion

Reception

Rush
Rush

Rush

Completion

Reception
Rush
Rush
Rush

Rush

Rush

Completion
Reception
Fumbled
Recovered fumble

Completion

Reception

Yards Result

60
20

11

11

0.0 10 1

Score Notes

Repeat
Down

First Down

First Down

First Down

Turnover on
Downs



Ist 2 2 ZL44 US 10 Steven Rush 3 First Down

Vincent
1st 1 10 ZL41 US 12 Weston Rees Rush 11 First Down
st 1 10 ZL30 US 10 Seven Incompletion
Vincent
st 2 10 ZL30 US 10 Oeven Rush 6
Vincent
st 3 4 ZL24 US 10 Steven Incompletion
Vincent
us 12 Weston Rees Missed reception
st 4 4  zL24 US 13 bnee Field Goal 41 Missed
Kennington
st 1 14 7L20 ZL Penalty: False Start 5 Repeat
Down
1st 1 19 ZL15 ZL 28 Prentiss Miller Rush -1
1Ist 2 20 ZL14 ZL Incompletion

st 3 20 ZL14 ZL 8 Diarra Fields Incompletion
ZL 1 Josh Ford Missed reception
Penalty: Roughing

st 4 20 ZL14 US the Kicker 29
1st 1 10 ZL29 ZL 28 Prentiss Miller Rush -1
st 2 11 ZL28 ZL 8 Diarra Fields Completion 33
ZL 1 Josh Ford Reception 33 First Down
1st 1 10 Us39 ZL 8 Diarra Fields Rush 16 First Down
2nd 1 10 Us23 ZL 25 Jorey Hansen Rush 5
2nd 2 5 Us 18 US Penalty: Offside 5
ond 1 10 US13 US Penalty: Offside 5 gepeat
own
2nd 1 5 us 8 ZL 8 Diarra Fields Completion 8
ZL 81 Bailey Glass Reception 8 Touchdown 0-6
2nd 1 3 us 3 ZL 33 Dillon Bishoff Extra Point Made 0-7
2nd 1 10 ZL35 ZL 33 Dillon Bishoff Kickoff 49
us 19 Cj Ubani Kick return 11
2nd 1 10 Us27 US 34 Ik Ubani Rush 1
Steven .
2nd 2 9 Us 28 US 10 Vincent Completion 5
Daniel .
us 5 Ottesen Reception 5
2nd 3 4 US33 US 10 e Completion 8
incent
us 11 Graham Smith Reception 8 First Down
ond 1 10 US4l Us 10 Jweven Rush 3
Vincent
and 2 7 US44 Us 10 Deven Completion 4
Vincent
us 11 Graham Smith Reception 4

2nd 3 3 us48 US 10 Steven Incompletion



2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

A W DN -

Ul o1

10

10

10

10

10

17

10

10

10

10

US 48

ZL 25
ZL 27
ZL 30
ZL 30

usS 35

ZL 33
ZL 30

ZL 24

ZL 13

ZL3

UsS 35

ZL 22
ZL 23

ZL 23
ZL 15

ZL 45

ZL 43

ZL 28

ZL 16

ZL5
ZL6

ZL6
ZL 10

us

ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
us

us

us
us
us

ZL

us
us
us

us

ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
us

us
us
ZL

us
us
us

us
us

us

us
us

13

10
18
13

13

16
27

81

33
18

10
12

10
18
10

11
34

10

10
13

Vincent

Bryce
Kennington

Remo Mapu
Remo Mapu
Diarra Fields
Dillon Bishoff
Cj Ubani
Steven
Vincent
Kelvin Jones
Matt Mann
Ik Ubani

Steven
Vincent

Kelvin Jones

Bryce
Kennington

Bryce
Kennington

Justin Fulton
Clifton Smith
Diarra Fields
Bailey Glass

Diarra Fields
Dillon Bishoff
Kelvin Jones

Steven
Vincent

Weston Rees

Steven
Vincent

Kelvin Jones

Steven
Vincent

Punt

Punt return
Rush

Rush
Incompletion
Punt

Punt return

Completion

Reception
Rush
Rush

Penalty: Pass
Interference

Completion
Reception

Extra Point

Kickoff

Kick return

Rush
Incompletion
Missed reception
Rush

Kickoff

Kick return

Completion

Reception

Penalty: Personal
Foul

Completion
Reception

Completion

Graham Smith Reception

Ik Ubani

Steven
Vincent

Steven
Vincent

Bryce

Rush

Incompletion

Rush
Field Goal

32
32

11

13

13

48

27

First Down

Touchdown 6-7
Made 7-7

First Down

First Down

Blocked



2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd
3rd

3rd
3rd
3rd

3rd

3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd

3rd
3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd
3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd
3rd

N = = =

= = = =

10

10
10

10

10
10
10

17
10

10

10

10
10

12

12

10

US 45

US 45
usS 30

UsS 24

us 24
US 35

ZL 44
US 43
US 48

ZL 45

us 23
us1
us 3
ZL 35

uS 13
UsS 18

us 22

us 27

usS 39
UsS 44

usS 49

UsS 38

uS 38

ZL 28
ZL 32

ZL

ZL
ZL

us

ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL

us

ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL

us

ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL

us

us
us

us

us

us

us
us

us

us

us
ZL
ZL

ZL
ZL

50

28

16

16

13
16

28
33
33

34
28

10

10

34
28

10

13
25

81

Kennington

ltila (phatso) gy, Field Goal

Seumanu
Diarra Fields Incompletion
Prentiss Miller Missed reception
Penalty: Pass
Interference
Diarra Fields Completion
Justin Fulton Reception
Diarra Fields Incompletion
Justin Fulton Missed reception
--- Halftime ---
E;%Cneington Kickoff
Justin Fulton Kick return
Misi Tupe Rush
Penalty: Holding
Remo Mapu Rush
Penalty: Personal
Foul
Remo Mapu Rush
Prentiss Miller Rush
Dillon Bishoff Extra Point
Dillon Bishoff Kickoff
CD)?tI;I:el:n Kick return
Ik Ubani Rush
Matt Mann Rush
\S/?S]Z:Qt Completion
Garrett Reception
Culbertson
e R
Ik Ubani Rush
Matt Mann Rush
Penalty: Block in
Back
SFeven Incompletion
Vincent
Br
KeT1Cn(aington Punt
Jorey Hansen Punt return
Michael
Matalolo Rush
Diarra Fields Completion
Bailey Glass  Reception

0

NN b DA

Blocked

First Down

First Down

Touchdown 7-13

Made

Touchback

First Down

First Down

First Down

7-14



3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd
3rd

3rd

3rd
3rd

3rd

3rd

4th
4th
4th
4th

4th

4th

4th
4th
4th

4th
4th

4th

4th

4th

4th
4th

4th

10

10

14
19

10

10

10

10

10

10
10
11

10
11

10

ZL 34

ZL 44

us 47

usS 18
usS 8

uso

us 14
us 19

usS 20

us 22

us 42
UsS 49
UsS 49
ZL 32

ZL 32

ZL 32

ZL 32
ZL 14
ZL 15

ZL 4
ZL3

ZL3

ZL 2

ZL 6

ZL6
ZL5

us 47

ZL
ZL
ZL

us
ZL

ZL
ZL

ZL

ZL
us

us

us

us
us

us
us
us

us

us

ZL
us
us

us
us

us

ZL

us

us

ZL
ZL

ZL

25

28
28

10

10

18
28

10
28
10

10

10

28
10

12
34

10

10

10

Diarra Fields

Rj Best

Jorey Hansen

Prentiss Miller
Prentiss Miller

Misi Tupe

Steven
Vincent

Steven
Vincent

Kelvin Jones

Matt Mann

Steven
Vincent

Matt Mann

Steven
Vincent

Steven
Vincent

Steven
Vincent

Matt Mann

Steven
Vincent

Weston Rees

Ik Ubani

Steven
Vincent

Steven
Vincent

Steven
Vincent

Remo Mapu
Misi Tupe

Completion
Reception
Rush

Penalty:
Unsportsmanlike
Conduct

Rush
Rush

Penalty: False Start

Penalty: False Start

Interception thrown
Interception caught

Rush

Completion

Reception
Rush

Incompletion
Rush
Rush

Incompletion

Incompletion

Penalty: Pass
Interference

Rush
Completion

Reception
Rush

Incompletion
Penalty: Offside
Rush

Incompletion

Rush
Rush

Penalty: Holding

10
10

15

19
20

20
20

19

18

11
11

First Down

First Down

Repeat
Down

Repeat
Down

First Down

First Down

First Down

Repeat
Down

Turnover on
Downs

First Down

Repeat
Down



4th
4th
4th
4th

4th
4th

4th

4th

4th

4th
4th
4th

4th

4th

19

10

10

10

26

20

10

10

27

ZL 44
US 38
usS 19

uso9
us 3
ZL 35

uS 31

usS 15

us 21

UsS 44
usS 43
UsS 42

ZL 48

US 35

ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL

us

us

us
us
us
us
us

ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL
ZL

us

us

us
us

10

10

Remo Mapu
Remo Mapu
Misi Tupe
Justin Fulton
Jorey Hansen
Dillon Bishoff
Dillon Bishoff

Daniel
Ottesen

Steven
Vincent

Steven
Vincent

Steven
Vincent

Kelvin Jones

Steven
Vincent

Misi Tupe

Remo Mapu
Remo Mapu
Remo Mapu
Remo Mapu

Brandon
Martinez
Steven
Vincent

Steven
Vincent

Rush

Rush
Completion
Reception
Rush

Extra Point
Kickoff

Kick return
Rush

Fumbled

Recovered fumble
Completion
Reception
Interception thrown

Interception caught
Rush

Rush

Rush

Fumbled

Recovered fumble
Rush

Completion

Graham Smith Reception

--- Game Ended ---

18

19 First Down

10

10 First Down

9 Touchdown 7-20
Made 7-21

61

27

33

O =

-17



