#### **GAME STATS**

Utah Shock vs. Zion Lions 4/29/17, 7:00 PM Regular Season panther stadium

	1	2	3	4	Total
<b>Utah Shock</b>	0	7	0	0	7
Zion Lions	0	7	7	7	21

#### SCORING SUMMARY:

# 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter

ZL: Bailey Glass 8 yd Pass from Diarra Fields (CNV) 0-6

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 0-7

US: Kelvin Jones 13 yd Pass from Steven Vincent (CNV) 6-7

US: Bryce Kennington (PAT) 7-7

**3rd Quarter** 

ZL: Prentiss Miller 1 yd Rush (TD) 7-13

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 7-14

4th Quarter

ZL: Jorey Hansen 9 yd Rush (TD) 7-20

ZL: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 7-21

<b>Game Summary</b>	Utah 9	Shock	Zion I	Lions
First Downs	19		18	
Rushes-Yards	32	72	25	169
Recep-Yards	16	161	7	69
Passing Yards	161		69	
Comp-Attempts	16	27	7	14
TD-INT	1	1	1	1
Fumbles-Lost	1	0	2	2
Penalties-Yards	8	100	9	78
3rd Down Conv	6	17	1	6
4th Down Conv	1	3	1	3
FG Made-Att	0	2	0	0
Tackles	0		0	
Sacks-Yards	0		0	
Time of Possession	59:18		50:46	

### **RUSHING LEADERS:**

No.	Player	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Fumbles	No.	Player	Rushes	Yards	TDs	<b>Fumbles</b>
28	Matt Mann	10	52	0	0	5	Remo Mapu	10	72	0	1
34	Ik Ubani	8	22	0	0	2	Misi Tupe	2	61	0	0
12	Weston Rees	1	11	0	0	25	Jorey Hansen	3	23	1	0
10	Steven	13	-13	0	1	8	Diarra	2	8	0	0

	Vincent							Fields					
							3	Michael Matalolo	1	4	0	0	
							27	Clifton Smith	1	1	0	0	
							28	Prentiss Miller	6	0	1	0	
DAC	SSING LEADE	EDC:											
	. <b>Player</b>	Comp	Att	Yards	TD	INT	No.	Player	Comp	Att	Yards	TD	INT
10	Steven	16	27	161	1	1	8	Diarra	5	10	59	1	0
	Vincent						2	Fields Misi	1	2	10	0	1
							۷	Tupe	-	2	10	O	1
REC	CEIVING LEA	DERS:											
No.	Player	Rec	Yards	TDs			No.	Player	Rec	Yards	TDs		
18	Kelvin Jones	5	83	1			1	Josh Ford	1	33	0		
11	Graham Smith	4	23	0			16	Justin Fulton	2	16	0		
34	Ik Ubani	1	13	0			81	Bailey Glass	2	10	1		
5	Daniel Ottesen	2	13	0			4	Rj Best	1	10	0		
12	Weston Rees	2	13	0									
16	Jordan Hansen	1	11	0									
7	Garrett Culbertson	1	5	0									
EIE	LD GOAL LE	VDEDC:											
	. Player		Att	Avg	Long		No.	Player	Made	Att	Avg	Long	
13	Bryce Kenningtor	0	2	0.0	0						<b>y</b>		
	NTING LEAD		Arra	Lana			N.a	Dlaver	Dumbo	A	Lana		
	Bryce	Punts	Avg	Long				<b>Player</b> Dillon			Long		
13	Kenningtor	2	32.5	38			33	Bishoff	1	35.0	35		
KIC	KOFF RETUI	RN LEADF	RS:										
	Player	Ret	Yards	TDs			No.	Player	Ret	Yards	TDs		
5	Daniel Ottesen	3	47	0			16	Justin Fulton	2	34	0		
19	Cj Ubani	1	11	0				· GICOII					
	Kelvin												

18	Jones	1	5	0
----	-------	---	---	---

# PUNT RETURN LEADERS:

No. Player	Ret	Yards	s TDs	No.	. Player	Ret	Yards	TDs
19 Cj Ubani	1	0	0	25	Jorey Hansen	1	4	0

DEFENSIVE LE	ADERS:						
No. Player	Tackles Sacks Yards INT	No	. Player	Tackle	s Sacks	s Yard	s INT
		2	Misi Tupe	0.0	0.0	10	1

# PLAY BY PLAY:

Qtr D	Owr	i To Go	Ball On	Team	No.	Player	Туре	Yards	Result	<b>Score Notes</b>
1st	1	10	ZL 35	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	60		
				US	5	Daniel Ottesen	Kick return	20		
1st	1	10	US 25	US	10	Steven Vincent	Rush	3		
1st	2	7	US 28	US	28	Matt Mann	Rush	3		
1st	3	4	US 31	US			Penalty: False Start	5	Repeat Down	
1st	3	9	US 26	US	10	Steven Vincent	Completion	11		
				US	16	Jordan Hansen	Reception	11	First Down	
1st	1	10	US 37	US	34	Ik Ubani	Rush	4		
1st	2	6	US 41	US	28	Matt Mann	Rush	5		
1st	3	1	US 46	US	10	Steven Vincent	Rush	2	First Down	
1st	1	10	US 48	US	10	Steven Vincent	Completion	13		
				US	34	Ik Ubani	Reception	13	First Down	
1st	1	10	ZL 39	US	34	Ik Ubani	Rush	1		
1st	2	9	ZL 38	US	28	Matt Mann	Rush	5		
1st	3	4	ZL 33	US	28	Matt Mann	Rush	2		
1st	4	2	ZL 31	US	10	Steven Vincent	Rush	-19	Turnover on Downs	
1st	1	10	50	ZL	28	Prentiss Miller	Rush	-8		
1st	2	18	ZL 42	ZL			Completion	0		
				ZL			Reception	0		
				ZL			Fumbled			
				US			Recovered fumble			
1st	1	10	US 48	US	10	Steven Vincent	Completion	8		
				US	5	Daniel Ottesen	Reception	8		

1st	2	2	ZL 44	US	10	Steven Vincent	Rush	3	First Down
1st	1	10	ZL 41	US	12	Weston Rees	Rush	11	First Down
1st	1	10	ZL 30	US	10	Steven Vincent	Incompletion		
1st	2	10	ZL 30	US	10	Steven Vincent	Rush	6	
1st	3	4	ZL 24	US	10	Steven Vincent	Incompletion		
				US	12	Weston Rees	Missed reception		
1st	4	4	ZL 24	US	13	Bryce Kennington	Field Goal	41	Missed
1st	1	14	ZL 20	ZL			Penalty: False Start	5	Repeat Down
1st	1	19	ZL 15	ZL	28	Prentiss Miller		-1	
1st	2	20	ZL 14	ZL	•	D: E: 11	Incompletion		
1st	3	20	ZL 14	ZL ZL	8 1	Diarra Fields Josh Ford	Incompletion Missed reception		
1st	4	20	ZL 14	US			Penalty: Roughing the Kicker	29	
1st	1	10	ZL 29	ZL	28	Prentiss Miller		-1	
1st	2	11	ZL 28	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Completion	33	
				ZL	1	Josh Ford	Reception	33	First Down
1st	1	10	US 39	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Rush	16	First Down
2nd	1	10	US 23	ZL	25	Jorey Hansen	Rush	5	
2nd	2	5	US 18	US			Penalty: Offside	5	
2nd	1	10	US 13	US			Penalty: Offside	5	Repeat Down
2nd	1	5	US 8	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Completion	8	
				ZL	81	Bailey Glass	Reception	8	Touchdown 0-6
2nd	1	3	US 3	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Extra Point		Made 0-7
2nd	1	10	ZL 35	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	49	
				US	19	Cj Ubani	Kick return	11	
2nd	1	10	US 27	US	34	Ik Ubani	Rush	1	
2nd	2	9	US 28	US	10	Steven Vincent	Completion	5	
				US	5	Daniel Ottesen	Reception	5	
2nd	3	4	US 33	US	10	Steven Vincent	Completion	8	
				US	11	Graham Smith	Reception	8	First Down
2nd	1	10	US 41	US	10	Steven Vincent	Rush	3	
2nd	2	7	US 44	US	10	Steven Vincent	Completion	4	
				US	11	Graham Smith	Reception	4	
2nd	3	3	US 48	US	10	Steven	Incompletion		

Vincent Bryce 2nd 4 3 **US 48** US 13 **Punt** 27 Kennington 0 ZL Punt return 10 **ZL 25** ZL 5 Remo Mapu Rush 2 2nd 1 2 8 **ZL 27** ZL 5 Rush 3 2nd Remo Mapu 2nd 3 5 **ZL 30** ZL 8 Diarra Fields Incompletion 5 4 **ZL 30** ZL 33 Dillon Bishoff **Punt** 35 2nd 0 US 19 Cj Ubani Punt return Steven **US 35** US 10 32 2nd 1 10 Completion Vincent US 32 18 Kelvin Jones Reception First Down **ZL 33** US 3 1 10 28 Matt Mann Rush 2nd 2 7 6 **ZL 30** US Ik Ubani 2nd 34 Rush Penalty: Pass 3 1 **ZL 24** ZL 11 2nd Interference Steven US 10 2nd 1 10 ZL 13 Completion 13 Vincent US 18 Kelvin Jones Reception 13 Touchdown 6-7 Bryce 13 2nd 1 3 ZL3 US Extra Point Made 7-7 Kennington **Bryce** 13 48 2nd 1 10 **US 35** US **Kickoff** Kennington ZL Justin Fulton Kick return 5 16 **ZL 22** ZL 27 Clifton Smith Rush 1 2nd 1 10 2 9 **ZL 23** ZL 8 Diarra Fields 2nd Incompletion ZL 81 **Bailey Glass** Missed reception 3 **ZL 23** ZL. 9 8 Diarra Fields Rush -8 2nd ZL 35 4 17 **ZL 15** 33 Dillon Bishoff Kickoff 2nd US Kelvin Jones Kick return 5 18 Steven 2 10 **ZL 45** US 10 2nd 1 Completion Vincent 2 US 12 Weston Rees Reception Penalty: Personal ZL 43 15 2 8 ZL 2nd Foul Steven 10 12 2nd 1 10 **ZL 28** US Completion Vincent US Kelvin Jones Reception 12 18 First Down Steven 10 **ZL 16** US 10 Completion 2nd 1 11 Vincent **Graham Smith Reception** US 11 11 First Down 1 5 ZL 5 US 34 Ik Ubani Rush -1 2nd Steven 2 6 ZL<sub>6</sub> 10 US Incompletion 2nd Vincent Steven 3 6 ZL 6 US Rush 2nd 10 -4

Vincent

Field Goal

Bryce

27

**Blocked** 

4

2nd

10

**ZL 10** 

US

13

						Kennington			
				ZL	50	Itila (phatso) Seumanu	Block Field Goal	0	Blocked
2nd	1	10	US 45	ZL ZL	8 28	Diarra Fields Prentiss Miller	Incompletion Missed reception		
2nd	2	10	US 45	US			Penalty: Pass Interference	15	
2nd	1	10	US 30	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Completion	6	
				ZL	16	Justin Fulton	Reception	6	
2nd	2	4	US 24	ZL ZL	8 16	Diarra Fields Justin Fulton	Incompletion		
2nd	3	4	US 24	ZL	10	Justin Fulton	Missed reception Halftime		
3rd	1	10	US 35	US	13	Bryce Kennington	Kickoff	50	
				ZL	16	Justin Fulton	Kick return	29	
3rd	1	10	ZL 44	ZL	2	Misi Tupe	Rush	13	First Down
3rd	1	10	US 43	ZL			Penalty: Holding	10	
3rd	1	10	US 48	ZL	5	Remo Mapu	Rush	7	
3rd	2	17	ZL 45	US			Penalty: Personal Foul	15	
3rd	1	10	US 23	ZL	5	Remo Mapu	Rush	22	First Down
3rd	1	1	US 1	ZL	28	Prentiss Miller		1	Touchdown 7-13
3rd	1	3	US 3	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Extra Point		Made 7-14
3rd	1	10	ZL 35	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	65	
				US	5	Daniel Ottesen	Kick return	0	Touchback
3rd	1	10	US 13	US	34	Ik Ubani	Rush	5	
3rd	2	5	US 18	US	28	Matt Mann	Rush	4	
3rd	3	1	US 22	US	10	Steven Vincent	Completion	5	
				US	7	Garrett Culbertson	Reception	5	First Down
3rd	1	10	US 27	US	10	Steven Vincent	Rush	12	First Down
3rd	1	10	US 39	US	34	Ik Ubani	Rush	5	
3rd	2	5	US 44	US	28	Matt Mann	Rush	5	First Down
3rd	3	1	US 49	US			Penalty: Block in Back	11	
3rd	3	12	US 38	US	10	Steven Vincent	Incompletion		
3rd	4	12	US 38	US	13	Bryce Kennington	Punt	38	
				ZL	25	•	Punt return	4	
3rd	1	10	ZL 28	ZL	3	Michael Matalolo	Rush	4	
3rd	2	6	ZL 32	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Completion	2	
				ZL	81	Bailey Glass	Reception	2	

3rd	3	4	ZL 34	ZL	8	Diarra Fields	Completion	10	
				ZL	4	Rj Best	Reception	10	First Down
3rd	1	10	ZL 44	ZL	25	Jorey Hansen	Rush	9	
3rd	2	1	US 47	US			Penalty: Unsportsmanlike Conduct	15	
3rd	1	10	US 18	ZL	28	Prentiss Miller		10	First Down
3rd	1	8	US 8	ZL	28	Prentiss Miller	Rush	-1	
3rd	2	9	US 9	ZL			Penalty: False Start	5	Repeat Down
3rd	2	14	US 14	ZL			Penalty: False Start	5	Repeat Down
3rd	2	19	US 19	ZL US	2	Misi Tupe	Interception thrown Interception caught	19 20	
3rd	1	10	US 20	US	10	Steven Vincent	Rush	2	
3rd	2	8	US 22	US	10	Steven Vincent	Completion	20	
				US	18	Kelvin Jones	Reception	20	First Down
4th	1	10	US 42	US	28	Matt Mann	Rush	7	
4th	2	3	US 49	US	10	Steven Vincent	Incompletion		
4th	3	3	US 49	US	28	Matt Mann	Rush	19	First Down
4th	1	10	ZL 32	US	10	Steven Vincent	Rush	0	
4th	2	10	ZL 32	US	10	Steven Vincent	Incompletion		
4th	3	10	ZL 32	US	10	Steven Vincent	Incompletion		
4th	4	10	ZL 32	ZL			Penalty: Pass Interference	18	
4th	1	10	ZL 14	US	28	Matt Mann	Rush	-1	
4th	2	11	ZL 15	US	10	Steven Vincent	Completion	11	
				US	12	Weston Rees	Reception	11	First Down
4th	1	4	ZL 4	US	34	Ik Ubani	Rush	1	
4th	2	3	ZL 3	US	10	Steven Vincent	Incompletion		
4th	3	3	ZL 3	ZL			Penalty: Offside	1	Repeat Down
4th	3	2	ZL 2	US	10	Steven Vincent	Rush	-4	
4th	4	6	ZL 6	US	10	Steven Vincent	Incompletion		Turnover on Downs
4th	1	10	ZL 6	ZL	5	Remo Mapu	Rush	-1	
4th	2	11	ZL 5	ZL	2	Misi Tupe	Rush	48	First Down
4th	1	10	US 47	ZL			Penalty: Holding	8	Repeat Down

4th	1	19	ZL 44	ZL	5	Remo Mapu	Rush	18		
4th	2	1	US 38	ZL	5	Remo Mapu	Rush	19	First Down	
4th	1	10	US 19	ZL	2	Misi Tupe	Completion	10	THISC DOWN	
1011	-	10	00 15	ZL	16	Justin Fulton	Reception	10	First Down	
4th	1	9	US 9	ZL	25		Rush	9	Touchdown	7-20
4th	1	3	US 3	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Extra Point		Made	7-21
4th	1	10	ZL 35	ZL	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	61		
				US	5	Daniel Ottesen	Kick return	27		
4th	1	10	US 31	US	10	Steven Vincent	Rush	0		
				US	10	Steven Vincent	Fumbled			
				US			Recovered fumble			
4th	2	26	US 15	US	10	Steven Vincent	Completion	6		
				US	18	Kelvin Jones	Reception	6		
4th	3	20	US 21	US	10	Steven Vincent	Interception thrown	33		
				ZL	2	Misi Tupe	Interception caught	10		
4th	1	10	US 44	ZL	5	Remo Mapu	Rush	1		
4th	2	9	US 43	ZL	5	Remo Mapu	Rush	1		
4th	3	8	US 42	ZL	5	Remo Mapu	Rush	0		
				ZL	5	Remo Mapu	Fumbled			
				US	0	Brandon Martinez	Recovered fumble			
4th	1	10	ZL 48	US	10	Steven Vincent	Rush	-17		
4th	2	27	US 35	US	10	Steven Vincent	Completion	0		
				US	11	Graham Smith	Reception Game Ended	0		